# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Woodstream Corporation		04/08/2008	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMS Investments, Inc.	
Street Address:	10250 Constellation Blvd., Suite 2800	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3095944	SQUIRREL-BE-GONE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)213-0260

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-812-1300

Email: patrademarks@manatt.com

Correspondent Name: MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP
Address Line 1: 1001 Page Mill Road, Building 2
Address Line 2: ATTN: Christine M. Klenk, Esq.
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28405-045 SQUIRREL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine M. Klenk, Esq.	
Signature:	/Christine M. Klenk/	
Date:	05/02/2008	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0348

900105701

Total Attachments: 1

 $source \verb|=|05.02.2008| - Assignment of SQUIRREL-BE-GONE to OMS Investments, Inc\#page 1.t if$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0349

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Woodstream Corporation ("Assignor"), a Pennsylvania corporation located and doing business at 69 North Locust Street, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543, has adopted, used and is using the trademark SQUIRREL-BE-GONE (the "Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 3,095,944, dated May 23, 2006 (the "Registration); and

WHEREAS OMS Investments, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 10250 Constellation Blvd., Suite 2800, Los Angeles, California 90067, is desirous of acquiring the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This assignment is executed at Woodstream Lititz Pa., this 8th day of April., 2006. 2008

Woodstream Corporation
(Assignor)

7.1.1.2.7

Printed Name: Harry E

Title: President & CEO

Attest: Daylara l. Frederice
Secretary Witness

RECORDED: 05/02/2008

(Corporate Seal)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0350